

<p>Colorado Supreme Court 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to § 1-40-107(2), C.R.S. Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p>	
<p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2013–2014 #45</p> <p>Petitioners: Robert Bows and Jason Bosch,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondents: Don Childears and Barbara M.A. Walker,</p> <p>and</p> <p>Title Board: Suzanne Staiert, Jason Gelender, and Daniel Domenico.</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for Respondent Don Childears:</p> <p>Name(s): Jason R. Dunn, #33011 Michael D. Hoke, #41034</p> <p>Address: BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200 Denver, CO 80202-4432</p> <p>Phone Number: 303.223.1100 FAX Number: 303.223.1111 E-mail: jdunn@bhfs.com</p>	<p>Supreme Court Case Number: 2013SA231</p>
<p>ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT DON CHILDEARS</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Summary of Argument	1
Preservation of Issues and Standard of Review.....	2
Argument	2
A. Proponents misinterpret TABOR, which is intended to restrain the growth of government regardless of the source of growth.	3
B. The Measure cannot generically exempt bank revenues and expenditures from TABOR limitations.	5
C. The bank’s authority to issue unrestricted debt without voter approval compounds the Measure’s single-subject violations.	7
D. Proponents do not address the Measure’s override of the constitutional prohibition on pledging the state’s credit and against the issuance of state debt.....	10
Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Barber v. Ritter</i> , 170 P.3d 763 (Colo. Ct. App. 2007) <i>aff'd in part, rev'd in part on other grounds</i> , 196 P.3d 238 (Colo. 2008).....	6
<i>Barber v. Ritter</i> , 196 P.3d 238 (Colo. 2008)	4
<i>Havens v. Bd. of Cnty. Comm'rs of Cnty. of Archuleta</i> , 924 P.2d 517 (Colo. 1996)	4
<i>HCA-Healthone, LLC v. City of Lone Tree</i> , 197 P.3d 236 (Colo. Ct. App. 2008).....	3
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause for 2009–2010 No. 91</i> , 235 P.3d 1071(Colo. 2010)	2
<i>Submission of Interrogatories on Senate Bill 93-74</i> , 852 P.2d 1, 11 (Colo. 1993)	5
<i>Zaner v. City of Brighton</i> , 917 P.2d 280 (Colo. 1996)	4

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Colo. Const. art. X, § 20 (“TABOR”)	<i>passim</i>
Colo. Const. art. XI, § 1	11
Colo. Const. art. XI, § 3	9, 11
